Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How to Order
CD DFN-6 - 05  04P
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN-6 = DFN-6 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04P = 4 Data Lines
Typical Part Marking
CDDFN6-0504P ............................................................................54
DIMENSIONS:
 MM
 (INCHES)
Pin Function
1 I/O
2 GND
3 I/O
4 I/O
5 VCC
6 I/O
Center Tab GND
1.1 ± 0.05
(0.043 ± 0.002)
0.203 ± 0.05
(0.008 ± 0.002)
0.6 ± 0.05
(0.024 ± 0.002)
0.25 ± 0.05
(.010 ± .002)
5 PLCS.
0.25 ± 0.05
(.010 ± .002)
5 PLCS.
0.50 ± 0.05
(0.020 ± 0.002)
1.60 ± 0.05
(0.063 ± 0.002)
PIN 1
INDICATOR
(LASER MARK)
DATE CODE 54
XX
1.60 ± 0.05
(0.063 ± 0.002)
0.55 ± 0.05
(0.022 ± 0.002)
1.30
(.051)
0.45
(.018)
1.52
(.060)
2.15
(.085)
0.89
(.035)
0.63
(.025)
0.50
(.020) 0.35
(.014)
Typical Application
DATA LINE
1 6
2 5
3 4
TO
I/O-PORT